and shear reinforcement are designed based on the results of internal force analysis and anchorage length as per the SNI 
standards. Section capacity evaluation shows that all elements meet the strength and ductility requirements. The 
estimated construction cost for the upper structure is Rp940,800,000.00 (nine hundred forty million eight hundred 
thousand rupiahs). This SMRF structural design is declared safe against the planned loads and can serve as a reference 
for vertical residential planning in earthquake-prone areas. 

INTRODUCTION 

Syukuran Aminuddin Amir Luwuk Airport is one of 
the continuously developing airports that supports air

[...]

at 100 mm spacing for beam-column joints and 
foundations, and Ø10 main stirrups at 150 mm 
spacing. 

 Slabs: 14 cm thick with Ø10 reinforcement at 
200 mm spacing. 

4. Cost Estimation 
The cost estimation for the superstructure of the 
employee dormitory building resulted in a total of 
Rp940,800,000.00 (nine hundred forty million eight 
hundred thousand rupiah).